
$429,900

533 MITSCHER WAY
https://vizorealty.com

Almost new 5BR/3.5BA home with master on main and fully fenced
backyard.Meticulously maintained and feels like new. Owner -
installed ugrades throughout. Main level features a spacious dining
room, half bath, open living area with gas log fireplace, and a large
kitchen with island, oversized pantry, stainless farm sink, upgraded
cabinets, and quartz countertops.Upstairs offers four bedrooms
(three with walk-in closets), two full baths, and a generous bonus
room with walk-in storage. The upstairs has never been lived in and
shows as new.Additional highlights include a double garage,
landscaped yard with sprinkler system, smart home features, full
gutters, tiled porch, fenced yard, and epoxy-coated garage
floor.This home is move-in ready and better than new. A must-see!
Disclaimer: CMLS has not reviewed and, therefore, does not
endorse vendors who may appear in listings.

• 5 beds
• 4 baths

• Single Family

• RESIDENTIAL

• ACTIVE

• 3198 sq ft



Basics
Date added: Added 3 days ago Listing Date: 2025-05-07

Category: RESIDENTIAL Type: Single Family

Status: ACTIVE Bedrooms: 5 beds

Bathrooms: 4 baths Half baths: 1 half bath

Floors: 2 floors Area, sq ft: 3198 sq ft

Lot size, acres: 0.16 acres Year built: 2022

MLS ID: 608066 TMS: 001701-01-071

Full Baths: 3

Building Details
Price Per SQFT: 134.43 Style: Traditional

New/Resale: Resale Foundation: Slab

Heating: Central,Gas 1st Lvl,Gas 2nd Lvl,Zoned Cooling: Central

Water: Public Sewer: Public

Garage Spaces: 2 Basement: No Basement

Exterior material: Stone, Vinyl

Amenities & Features
Pool on Property: No Garage: Garage Attached, Front Entry

Fireplace: Gas Log-Natural Features: Back Porch - Screened, Cul-de-Sac, Front Porch -
Covered, Gutters - Full, Sprinkler

HOA Info
HOA: Y HOA Fee Per: Yearly

Hoa Fee: $485 HOA Includes: Street Light Maintenance,Green Areas



School Info
School District: Lexington/Richland Five Elementary School: Chapin Elementary School

Secondary School: Chapin High School: Chapin

Listing Courtesy Of
Listing Office: Coldwell Banker Realty Listing Agent: Bridgette, S, Craver


